As Adopted by the Senate

131st General Assembly Regular Session 2015-2016

S. R. No. 290

2.4

25

26

27

Senator Obhof

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Tiffany Meyer as the 2015 Ohio Realtor of the Year.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate Tiffany Meyer on being named the 2015 Realtor of the Year by the Ohio Association 3 of REALTORS; and WHEREAS, This remarkable honor is given in recognition of professional achievement, involvement with local professional and 6 civic organizations, and service to the National and Ohio associations of REALTORS, and it is a fitting tribute to Tiffany 8 Meyer. As a Realtor with Howard Hanna J.C. Meyer Realtors, who has served in such roles as president and member of various committees 10 for the Ashland Board of REALTORS, as director and district vice 11 president for the Ohio Association of REALTORS, and as member of 12 the National Association of REALTORS Convention and Land Use 13 committees, as well as holding the designation of accredited buyer 14 representative from the National Association of REALTORS, she has 15 certainly distinguished herself as a conscientious and hard-16 working Ohioan; and 17 WHEREAS, Willingly giving of her time, energy, and abilities 18 far beyond what was required or expected, Tiffany Meyer has been 19 active with the Ashland Area Chamber of Commerce, Ashland County 20 Humane Society, Leadership Ashland, and FFA, and she has striven 21 to better the world around her. She is truly deserving of high 22 23 praise; and

WHEREAS, Throughout her career, Tiffany Meyer has earned the

alike. We are certain that in the years to come, she will continue

to demonstrate the same unwavering commitment to excellence for

respect and esteem of colleagues, clients, and the community

S. R. No. 290 As Adopted by the Senate	Page 2
which she has become known; therefore be it	28
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 131st	29
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, pay tribute	30
to Tiffany Meyer on her personal success and extend best wishes	31
for the future; and be it further	32
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	33
authenticated copy of this Resolution to Tiffany Meyer.	34